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Regional NDFS results at a glance

DairyTas

Respondents in this region remain the most likely to be fairly
to very positive in the industry's future, but this proportion
is trending downwards and is considerably lower than in 2018.

Negativity this year is significantly more widespread
due to increased input and grain costs. Milk price

continues to be anissue.

Profitability in 2018-19 is expected to be on par with 2017-18
(79%), meaning the region’s respondents are significantly
more likely to be profitable than their counterparts.

In line with 2018, respondents were the most likely
to increase herd size over the past year (42%) and the
highest proportion nationally increased production (48%).

Sentiment

Profitability and investment

79% Made profit 2017-18

79% Expect profit 2018-19

29% Profit higher than 5—year average
34% Profit about same

36% Profit lower than 5-year average
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73%
51%
13%

12%

Invested on farm 2017-19
Intend to invest 2019-21
Invest inirrigation

Invest in dairy plant

Invest in machinery

Current herd size and production

Forecast herd size and production
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Improved management
Low input/cost farm
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Regional NDFS results at a glance

Murray Dairy

Issues with cost and availability of irrigation water,

dry conditions and increased production costs (including
grain) have led to a significant decrease in respondents’
confidence in the industry's future.

As a result, negative sentiment (65% of respondents)

is significantly more widespread than in other Victorian
regions and results suggest the current challenges are
expected to continue over the next six months.

For the second time in 3 years, profitability among businesses
is expected to be the least widespread nationally, at 21%.

Compared to 12 months ago, herd numbers have reduced
on 40% of farms and production decreased on approximately
half of farms (both results the highest nationally).
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Profitability and investment

60% Made profit 2017-18 79% Invested on farm 2017-19
21% Expect profit 2018-19 65% Intend to invest 2019-21
6% Profit higher than 5-year average  23% Invest inirrigation

12% Profit about same 18% Investinland

81% Profit lower than 5-year average  17% Invest in machinery
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Forecast herd size and production
Anticipated change in herd size 2019-20 vs. 2018-19 per cent
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@ Positive drivers Negative drivers

Demand for dairy 6% Irrigation/drought 57%
Industry exits mean 5%  Cost of production 42%
less competition Farmgate price low 40%

Improved management 4%

Regional profile

Enterprise phase per cent
W 2017 2018 M 2019
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Expansion Steady Steady Winding Temp hold/
where want unable to down contracting
tobe expand

The ‘average’ Murray Dairy farmer

48% Feeds moderate
to high level
of concentrates

66% No change/intention
to change company
supplied

32% Positive towards
own business future

1.6t Average grain fed
per cow per year
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Regional NDFS results at a glance

Subtropical Dairy

Since 2015, confidence has trended downwards and
it is now the lowest on record. Farmgate price, climate
and input costs (including grain) are key drivers of
negativity for a growing proportion of respondents.

While approximately two thirds (65%) of respondents
made a profit in 2017-18, considerably fewer expect
to be profitable in 2018-19 (28%).

Over the next 6 months more than two thirds of respondents
expect to face challenges with input costs, feed shortages
and the climate.

Compared to 2018, a significantly higher proportion
of farms destocked (30%, up from 5%) and reduced
production (41%, was 10%).
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Profitability and investment

65% Made profit 2017-18 75% Invested on farm 2017-19
28% Expect profit 2018-19 60% Intend to invest 2019-21
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Profit higher than 5-year average  20% Invest inirrigation
12% Profit about same 18% Investin machinery

79% Profit lower than 5-year average  12% Invest in dairy plant

Next 6-months’ challenges per cent
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Herd size per cent
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Forecast herd size and production
Anticipated change in herd size 2019-20 vs. 2018-19 per cent
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@ Positive drivers Negative drivers

Demand for dairy 7%  Farmgate price low 54%
Improved management 6%  Cost of production 34%
Currently contracted 3% Irrigation/drought 29%
Regional profile
Enterprise phase per cent
W 2017 2018 M 2019
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Expansion Steady Steady Winding Temp hold/
where want unable to down contracting
to be expand

The ‘average’ Subtropical Dairy farmer

50% Feeds moderate
to high level
of concentrates

78% No change/intention
to change company
supplied

27% Positive towards
own business future

1.5t Average grain fed
per cow per year



Regional NDFS results at a glance

Western Dairy

While confidence among respondents was unchanged
in 2018, negativity this year is significantly more widespread.

Over the next six months, input costs and feed costs
and availability are expected to be a challenge
for the majority of the region’s respondents.

Profitability in 2018-19 is expected to be considerably
less widespread than in 2017-18 and more likely
to be lower compared to the 5—-year average.

Over the past year, herd sizes typically remained static
and the majority of respondents expect this to continue
over the next 12 months.

Sentiment

Current sentiment per cent
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Profitability and investment

85% Made profit 2017-18 91% Invested on farm 2017-19

60% Expect profit 2018-19 85% Intend to invest 2019-21
8% Profit higher than 5-year average 43% Invest in machinery
23% Profit about same 18% Invest in dairy plant

68% Profit lower than 5-year average  18% Invest in cows/bulls

Next 6-months’ challenges per cent
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Current herd size and production
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Forecast herd size and production
Anticipated change in herd size 2019-20 vs. 2018-19 per cent
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Anticipated change in production 2021-22 vs. 201819 per cent
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@ Positive drivers Negative drivers
Improved management 15%  Farmgate price low 40%
Demand for dairy 5%  Cost of production 25%
Farmgate price ok 5%  Increased grain price 13%

Regional profile
Enterprise phase per cent

55
50

40

W 2017 2018 M 2019

Expansion Steady Steady
where want unable to
to be expand

The ‘average’ Western Dairy farmer

73% No change/intention
to change company
supplied

48% Positive towards
own business future

Winding
down

Temp hold/
contracting

70% Feeds moderate
to high level
of concentrates

2.3t Average grain fed
per cow per year
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Regional NDFS results at a glance

WestVic Dairy

While confidence in the industry's future among
respondents has continued to trend downwards,
the decrease since 2018 is not significant.

Over the next six months a considerably higher proportion
of respondents than in 2018 anticipate challenges through
input costs and feed availability and cost.

68% of respondents made a profit in 2017-18, but a slightly
lower proportion expect to be profitable this financial
year (60%). Additionally 6 in 10 farms expect profit levels
to be lower than the 5-year average.

Over the past 12 months, herd sizes have typically remained
static (62%), but one quarter of the farms increased numbers
and 13% destocked. Similarly, production was unchanged
on half of the region’s farms, but a significantly higher
proportion than in 2018 reported decreases (25%, was 8%).

Sentiment

Current sentiment per cent
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Profitability and investment

68% Made profit 2017-18 78% Invested on farm 2017-19
60% Expect profit 201819 75% Intend to invest 2019-21
16% Profit higher than 5-year average  28% Invest in machinery

22% Profit about same 15% Investinirrigation

60% Profit lower than 5-year average  14% Investinland

Next 6-months’ challenges per cent
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Current herd size and production
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Forecast herd size and production
Anticipated change in herd size 2019-20 vs. 2018-19 per cent
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Anticipated change in production 2021-22 vs. 2018-19 per cent
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@) Positive drivers Negative drivers

Improved management 12%  Farmgate price low 33%
Demand for dairy 8%  Cost of production 28%
Currently contracted 9%  Increased grain prices 9%

Regional profile

Enterprise phase per cent
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Expansion Steady Steady Winding Temp hold/
where want unable to down contracting
to be expand

The ‘average’ WestVic Dairy farmer

60% Feeds moderate
to high level
of concentrates

52% No change/intention
to change company
supplied

53% Positive towards
own business future

1.5t Average grain fed
per cow per year
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